507752519 02/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7799667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL COLLINS	01/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDENTICAL, INC.
Street Address:	FOGARTY INSTITUTE FOR INNOVATION, MELCHOR PAVILION, 2495 HOSPITAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17964727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086371330

Email: patents@resonance.law
Correspondent Name: RESONANCE IP LAW, PC
Address Line 1: 1968 S. COAST HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 4129

Address Line 4: LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92651

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200165.PT5US.C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY J. EMBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Amy J. Embert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=PT5_Collins Invention Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=PT5_Collins Invention Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507752519 REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into this 3 day of 3,004, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by Michael Collins, whose residence is San Marcos, California, USA ("Assignor") and iDentical, Inc., a corporation having an address at 2495 Hospital Drive, Suite 300, Mountain View, California 94040, USA ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Ä.	A. Assignor is the inventor of the United States patent application enti	fled ROOT-ANALOG DENTAL
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	IMPLANTS AND SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR DESI	
	SAME which is being filed concurrently herewith unless the following is ch	ecked:
	was filed on January 11, 2022 as United States Application Number	17/573,606 and was filed on as
	PCT International Application Number and was amended on	(if applicable) (hereinafter, the "Patent
	Application").	

B. Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign and set over unto Assignee and Assignee desires to accept, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and in and to any patents that may issue therefrom, including, in all instances, any counterparts of any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations of any of the foregoing, and, further, all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs which may hereafter be filed for any inventions described in said Patent Application in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the inventions and the Patent Application under the laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, in each instance the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages, royalties, income or other remuneration (hereinafter "Damages") by reason of past, present and future infringements of patents issuing from the Patent Application or other rights being assigned hereunder, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Insofar as this assignment concerns European patents and patent applications, Assignor does hereby declare that it is the owner of said Patent Application and that Assignor has assigned same, along with all rights and duties appurtenant thereto, to Assignee and agree that the assignment will be recorded in the register with the European Patent Office; and Assignee hereby declares that Assignee has agreed to the assignment of the aforementioned Patent Application to it and that Assignee will simultaneously apply for recording of the assignment in the register with the European Patent Office.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patent Application of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 4. Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee, Assignor will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining the Patent Application in any country and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

- 5. Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.
- 6. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

(signing local	tion of the	assignor)		Miles en en en en en				-
		4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -			Assignor: Mich	ael Collins		
		ne serviçin		By:	N Colle	h		
				Name: M	ichael Collins	<u> </u>	e e e e e e	the of
		e da gara e da. Garaga	al Augustia (S. 1985) Secretaria	Title: <u>In</u>	entor			
		े कुछ है। जाहरू जुला के सम्बद्ध	o o Agenta, o curvi o se o Europhysig (1997)	a employed god. Majoritani aka	n payin yili ed gana aya	regis natur Kalamar	o ta digita di ta di si Santi degli di sa di si lili Jati dadhe di Silo, de si	
								- Pag.
IN WITNE	SS WHE	REOF, the Ass	ignee has exec	uted this Assi	gnment on the	late first abov	e written at	1 A.1 81 <u>2</u> 1
		he assignee)						
		office been wise Ada Terres brid.	ryas (A. res 1) A see re ser		\ssignee: <u>iDen</u>	and the second	Carlotte St.	HIST WITE A
				No payed				.e. :
				Ву:	1000	1.00-1	ekina	
		Legs of 1988	gaziye obay	Name:	C=0	MEA	ening	
* * * *		in i gasar yan hadi. Lan Saskin san ilan		Title:	<u> </u>		<u>, 1 1, 13, 14, 14, 15, 14, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15</u>	

લાકાર માટે, એક્ટરેને ઘટુ સ્પેપન કહ્યા કર્યું વ્યવસાયના કાર્યકાર છોલીએએ ફેક્સ અલ્લેક્સિક ફેર્મ પ્રતિ કોઈ કર્યું

જો અફલ્ફીટ્રાફ કરવી છે. તું કે માનો છે કરી તે તામણી લાક તાલું કે બે માનુકા કરતા છે જો છે. તે કરી હતી હતા તામ આ તું કે અમેરાક કે એ કે કુલ માને જો તો માને તે કે કુલ કરી કરી હતા કે જો કુલ કરા માનુકા માનુકા કે કાર્યો કરી કરી ક

kan kaliga tamba dalam tengga an integral penglah pelanci an gangan dibulah dibunga di sebelah dibunga di sebe An mengangan mengalah kan penggan menggan menggan kepenggan penggan dibunggan dibunggan penggan penggan pengga

ાર્થિક હતા. જિલ્લામાં તે કરેલા કરવા કે જો એક પાલે કરો કે તેના કરાયા છે. જે હતા હતા કરી તે કરી પોલેના પાલે કરી તે તે કાર્યું કે તે કરી તે કે જો કરી કરી છે. જે જો કરી કરી કરી કરી કરી હતા છે. જે જો કરી કરી કરી કરી કરી કરી ક

PATENT
REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0006